FILE Ohio Public Utilities Commission

Certificate for Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility

Facility: NovoTec Energy Group Plant 1 3960 Groves Road Columbus, OH 43232

Certificate Number: 10-SWE-OH-GATS-0593

Issued Pursuant to Case Number: 10-242-EL-REN

Effective, November 10, 2010, the above-referenced facility is hereby certified as an Ohio Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility, consistent with Sections 4928.64 and 4928.65 of the Ohio Revised Code. This certificate is issued to:

NovoTec Energy Group 3960 Groves Road Columbus, OH 43232

This Certificate is issued subject to all terms and conditions set forth in the Commission's order granting this certificate in the aforementioned case(s), and may be revoked if all such terms and conditions are not met. This certificate is also subject to all rules and regulations of the Commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio, this 18th day of November, 2010.

By Order of the PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Vendin

Renee' J. Jenkins, Secretary Betty McCauley, Acting Secretary Tanowa M. Troupe, Acting Secretary

180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 this is to certify that the mages appearing are \$4095 accurate and complete reproduction of a case fille document delivered in the regular course of busines rechnician ______ Date Processed iii.

Automatic Case Action Form Certification of Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility

Issue Certificate Number: 10-SWE-OH-GATS-0593

PUCO Case Number: 10-0242-EL-REN

Facility Name: NovoTec Energy Group Plant 1

Facility Location: 3960 Groves Road Columbus, OH 43232

Effective Date of Certificate/Date Commission Order Signed: November 10, 2010

Issued to: NovoTec Energy Group

Send to: Thomas M. Bolon Jr. CEO NovoTec Energy Group 3960 Groves Road Columbus, OH 43232

Thomas M. Bolon Jr.
27.0

CEO NovoTec Energy Group 3960 Groves Road Columbus, OH 43232

CASE NUMBER:10-1392-EL-RENCASE DESCRIPTION:STOKES EQUIPMENTDATE OF SERVICE:11/18/2010DOCUMENT SIGNED ON:// / 18/2010

2dc Sign Here:_

PARTY OF RECORD

APPLICANT

ATTORNEY

NONE

STOKES EQUIPMENT COMPANY TOM SWAINTEK 1001 HORSHAM ROAD HORSHAM,PA 19044 Phone:215-672-6100 Email:swaintek@stokesequipment.com

PARTY OF RECORD

none

ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY

*Kleeman, Andrew Mr. Vernon Trading Company 2206 Mt. Vernon Street Philadelphia,PA 19130 Phone:215-787-9999 Email:andrew@kleeman.com

> Tom Swaintek Owner, Stokes Equipment Company 1001 Horsham Road Horsham, PA 19044